
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/18/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,520,195
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,596,205

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,676,015
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 1,759,816
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 1,847,806
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 1,940,197

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 2,037,207
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 2,139,067
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 2,246,020
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 2,358,321

11.84% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $14,547,134 $89,930,903 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.5% 21.7% 11th Payment 2,476,237
14.82% 14.82% 9 07/20/22 Wed $19,630,305 $101,412,923 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.3% 24.3% 12th Payment 2,600,049
7.62% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $27,963,012 $117,768,851 $117,000,000 $68,000,000 1.720 4.7% 27.8% 13th Payment 2,730,052
6.50% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $15,492,698 $126,405,846 $125,000,000 $72,700,000 1.720 2.6% 29.7% 14th Payment 2,866,554
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $20,219,214 $137,439,957 $135,000,000 $78,500,000 1.720 3.4% 32.1% 15th Payment 3,009,882
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $28,843,847 $153,185,728 $150,000,000 $87,200,000 1.720 4.8% 35.4% 16th Payment 3,160,376

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $14,330,745 $161,007,155 $157,000,000 $91,300,000 1.720 2.4% 36.9% 17th Payment 3,318,395
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $21,588,459 $172,788,364 $168,000,000 $97,700,000 1.720 3.6% 39.2% 18th Payment 3,484,315
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $30,288,924 $189,321,741 $184,000,000 $107,000,000 1.720 5.1% 42.3% 19th Payment 3,658,530
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $15,548,859 $197,802,843 $198,000,000 $115,100,000 1.720 2.6% 43.8% 20th Payment 3,841,457
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $23,419,160 $210,581,371 $210,000,000 $122,100,000 1.720 3.9% 46.0% 21st Payment 4,033,530

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $33,772,150 $229,136,804 $229,000,000 $133,100,000 1.720 5.6% 49.0% 22nd Payment 4,235,206
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $17,074,202 $239,036,463 $243,000,000 $141,300,000 1.720 2.9% 50.5% 23rd Payment 4,446,967
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $25,035,551 $253,489,600 $258,000,000 $150,000,000 1.720 4.2% 52.6% 24th Payment 4,669,315
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $35,460,758 $273,896,349 $279,000,000 $162,200,000 1.720 5.9% 55.4% 25th Payment 4,902,781
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $17,811,807 $284,134,604 $296,000,000 $172,100,000 1.720 3.0% 56.7% 26th Payment 5,147,920

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $27,539,106 $299,969,143 $312,000,000 $181,400,000 1.720 4.6% 58.7% 27th Payment 5,405,316
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $39,893,352 $322,929,247 $335,000,000 $194,800,000 1.720 6.6% 61.4% 28th Payment 5,675,581
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $20,310,804 $334,605,443 $346,000,000 $201,200,000 1.720 3.4% 62.8% 29th Payment 5,959,360
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $30,293,016 $352,024,568 $365,000,000 $212,200,000 1.720 5.1% 64.6% 30th Payment 6,257,329
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $43,084,820 $376,722,194 $392,000,000 $227,900,000 1.720 7.1% 67.1% Total 101,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/18/2022


